Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: housing services
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

Please can you provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following management positions responsible for Housing Services:
 

1. Director of Housing Services: This would be the person with overall responsible for Housing within the Council.

Answer:

Chris Burgin - Director of Housing 

0116 454 5143

chris.burgin@leicester.gov.uk
 

2. Head of Housing Services: This person would normally report directly into the Director of Housing, they may also be referred to as the Assistant Director of Housing.

Simon Nicholls - Head of Service (1)

0116 454 5273

simon.nicholls@leicester.gov.uk
Kevin Doyle - Head of Service (2)

0116 454 5145

kevin.doyle@leicester.gov.uk
Gurjit Kaur Minhas - Head of Service (3)

0116 454 5144

gurjit.minhas@leicester.gov.uk
Joanne Russell - Head of Service (4)

0116 454 0245

joanne.russell@leicester.gov.uk
Sam Taylor - Head of Service (5)

0116 454 0674

samuel.taylor@leicester.gov.uk
Charlotte McGraw - Head of Service (6)

0116 454 5167

charlotte.mcgraw@leicester.gov.uk
Caroline Carpendale - Head of Service (7)

0116 454 1701

caroline.carpendale@leicester.gov.uk
Justin Haywood - Head of Service (7)

0116 454 1712

justin.haywood@leicester.gov.uk
3. Housing Finance Manager: This person would be responsible for the Financial Management and Accounting within the Housing Service.

Amy Oliver - Director of Finance

0116 454 5667

amy.oliver@leicester.gov.uk
4. Housing Systems Manager: This person would have overall responsibility for the Housing IT Systems the councils use for areas such as: Direct Labour Organisation, Asset Management, CMS, Repair Work, Customer Portal etc.

Charlotte McGraw
5. Housing Accountancy Manager or Senior Housing Accountant: This person would be responsible for management and delivery of the HRA (Housing Revenue Account) for the Council.

Amy Oliver 

6. Person or Persons responsible within the Council for: providing support and prevention for Homelessness and Rough Sleeping

Caroline Carpendale & Justin Haywood

 
7. Person or Persons responsible within the Council for the following areas:

 
A)
Supported Living (a service to enable people to live independently)

Ola Oke - Head of Enablement
0116 454 0291

Olaseinde.Oke@leicester.gov.uk
B)
Sheltered Accommodation (a service to supported living arrangement)

Gurjit Kaur Minhas

C)
Extra Care Housing (a service to enable independent living with care support)

Gurjit Kaur Minhas

D)
Residential Care (often referred to as Care Home or Nursing Home)

Leicester City Council do not have residential care homes

E)
Housing Related Support (this use to be called Supporting People)

Gurjit Kaur Minhas

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
